

January 29, 2026

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C-1,
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai -400051

Scrip Code: 543349

NSE Symbol: ACUTAAS

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025 published on Thursday, January 29, 2026 in Financial Express, All India editions (English) & Financial Express, Ahmedabad edition (Gujarati) newspapers.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For, ACUTAAS CHEMICALS LIMITED

CS Ekta Kumari Srivastava
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



ACUTAAS CHEMICALS LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Ami Organics Limited)						
CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093						
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 31/12/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 31/12/2025	Quarter ended 31/12/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income	39,719.84	31,416.29	27,311.06	39,788.25	31,603.31
2.	Net Profit before tax	15,070.46	9,728.14	6,254.28	14,466.85	9,617.98
3.	Net Profit after tax	11,156.55	7,289.16	4,530.53	10,621.92	7,185.59
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	11,140.23	7,250.25	4,515.18	10,646.86	7,157.56
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	4093.56	4,093.56	4,093.45	4,093.56	4,093.45
6.	Earning per share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	13.63	8.90	5.66	13.19	8.82
	Diluted (Rs.)	13.58	8.90	5.66	13.10	8.82
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.acutaas.com).						
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2026.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Acutaas Chemicals Limited (Formerly known as Ami Organics Limited) Sd/- Nareshkumar R. Patel Chairman & MD (DIN : 00906232)						
Place : Surat Date : January 28, 2026						

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on any advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED						
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595						
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 382345						
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP						
Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindfashions.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,382.47	1,430.52	1,211.43	3,934.85	3,454.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.54	87.42	68.57	208.80	158.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.53	87.42	68.57	179.79	158.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	36.38	56.61	47.65	118.12	106.58
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and discontinuing operations	36.11	56.35	46.52	117.32	105.47
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.64	58.33	47.04	116.91	105.23
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.44	53.40	53.31	53.44	53.31
8	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					903.80
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.91	2.81	2.01	5.66	4.33
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.91	2.80	2.00	5.65	4.31
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.						
2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 28, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.						
3. Standalone Information:						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
	Total Income	187.29	285.33	159.71	594.19	577.04
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.16)	44.40	(3.33)	2.88	65.49
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.22)	44.40	(3.33)	(2.18)	65.49
	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(17.78)	36.09	(2.19)	(4.60)	54.91
	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.26)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.29)	(0.14)
	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(18.04)	36.08	(2.24)	(4.89)	54.77
SCAN HERE TO READ						
For Arvind Fashions Limited Amisha Jain Managing Director & CEO						
Place: Bengaluru Date: January 28, 2026						

LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED						
Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 CIN: L99999MH1946PLC004768						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Reviewed]	[Audited]
1	Revenue from operations	71449.70	67983.53	64667.78	203112.18	181342.18
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	7160.98	6336.11	5333.03	19356.64	15564.77
3	Exceptional items before tax	(1791.09)	-	-	(1791.09)	-
4	Profit before tax (including exceptional items)	5369.89	6336.11	5333.03	17565.55	15564.77
5	Net profit after tax including share in profit/ (loss) of joint ventures/associates	3824.65	4678.01	3973.98	12820.83	11517.51
6	Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the Company	3215.11	3926.09	3358.84	10758.39	9539.85
7	Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	3896.03	3658.01	2193.50	12328.53	8945.34
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share: ₹ 2 each)	275.12	275.11	275.03	275.12	275.03
9	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company					97380.56
10	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic EPS (₹)	23.37	28.54	24.43	78.22	69.38
	(b) Diluted EPS (₹)	23.36	28.53	24.41	78.18	69.33

- Notes:**
- (i) The Company reports its financial results on a quarterly basis. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The consolidated and standalone financial results in the detailed format are available on the Company's website viz. www.larsentoubro.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- (ii) Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India consolidated 29 existing labour regulations into four Labour codes, namely, The Code on Wages, 2019, The Industrial Relations Code, 2020, The Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes'. The New Labour Codes has resulted in a one-time material increase in provision for employee benefits on account of recognition of past service costs. Based on the requirements of New Labour Codes and the ICAI clarification, the Group has assessed and accounted the estimated incremental impact as Exceptional Items in the Consolidated Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.
- (iii) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to conform to the classification of the current periods.
- (iv) The above consolidated financial results of the Parent Company including its Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2026. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor.




Place: Mumbai Date: January 28, 2026

for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

S. N. SUBRAHMANYAN
Chairman & Managing Director

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED						
CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949						
Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (RS IN LAKHS)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 31-12-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2025	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	740.70	766.55	28,255.71	2,342.31	30,285.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(82.37)	42.51	(748.03)	152.65	(647.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	(82.37)	42.51	(748.03)	152.65	(647.51)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items)	(123.12)	(29.60)	(1,047.58)	24.83	(1,329.51)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(123.12)	(29.60)	(1,047.58)	24.83	(1,329.51)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38
7.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.54	0.53	0.9	0.54	0.90
8.	Earnings Per Share					
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	-0.52*	-0.12*	-4.4*	0.1*	-5.58*
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	-0.52*	-0.12*	-4.4*	0.1*	-5.58*
9.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	521.20	521.20	2,442.00	521.20	2,442.00
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio #	1.72	2.15	(0.04)	1.05	0.08
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio #	0.61	1.20	(0.24)	1.24	0.60
* Not Annualized						
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Nine months ended December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations. The full format of the Nine months ended December 2025 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).						
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 27th January 2026						
3. The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.						
For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd Sd/- (Rahul Agarwal) Director-DIN: 08407819						
Place : Hyderabad Date : 27-01-2026						

Hero Housing Finance Limited						
Registered Office: 9, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057						
CIN: U65192DL2016PLC301481 Website: www.herohousingfinance.com						
Tel. No: 011-49487150 Email: investors@herohfi.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(All amounts in Rupees crores unless otherwise stated)			Year ended	
		31 December 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2025	31 December 2025	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	216.12	189.07	731.94		
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	34.74	14.20	56.70		
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	30.08	14.20	56.70		
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	20.70	14.20	51.10		
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	19.33	16.23	49.66		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.40	630.10	630.66		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	407.56	203.52	217.67		
8	Securities Premium Account	317.53	177.81	178.26		
9	Net Worth	1,099.96	833.62	848.33		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	5,737.62	5,388.04	5,728.61		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.22	6.46	6.75		
13	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i). Basic : *	0.31	0.23	0.81		
	ii). Diluted : *	0.31	0.22	0.81		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
*not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended						
*Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with applicable Ind AS Rules.						
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National stock exchange of India Limited ('stock exchange') under Regulation 52 of the Securities and exchange board of India (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ('SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015'), as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange at https://nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance.						
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, pertinent disclosures have been made to the website of stock exchange i.e National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed at https://nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance.						
c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' ('IND AS 34') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as amended and relevant rules issued thereunder and the other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India and in compliance with regulation 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.						
d) The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 27, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditor.						
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Apul Nayyar Director (Whole Time Director- Executive) & CEO						
Place: New Delhi Date: January 27, 2026						



Hero

FINCORP

HERO FINCORP LIMITED

Registered office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
Corporate office: 9, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
Tel. No: 011-49487150, Website: www.herofincorp.com
CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025

₹ in Crore

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	2,160.05	2,306.41	9,152.85
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(81.58)	(11.88)	198.31
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(103.00)	(11.88)	198.31
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(121.69)	(32.43)	57.84
5	Total Comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(140.12)	(16.20)	32.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	129.63	127.41	127.41
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	5,580.24	5,581.68	5,584.99
8	Securities Premium Account	4,243.88	3,949.61	3,949.61
9	Net worth	5,709.87	5,709.09	5,712.40
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	43,995.17	45,730.68	47,226.03
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.71	8.01	8.27
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each)			
	i). Basic :*	(9.39)	(2.55)	4.54
	ii). Diluted :*	(9.39)	(2.55)	4.53
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

*not annualised for the quarter ended

Notes:

a) The financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 27, 2026. These financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by joint statutory auditors in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("SEBI Listing Regulations") as amended.

b) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly standalone financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.herofincorp.com.

c) For the items referred in sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and can be accessed on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.herofincorp.com.

